
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Ascot Community School - ICT Facilitator $98,920 $98,920

Bluff Rugby Club $2,173 $2,000

City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band $45,000 $45,000

Community Care Trust $10,000 $5,000

Eventing Southland $2,000 $2,000

Georgetown Piping & Dancing Society $1,466 $1,000

Highland Miniature Horse Club $1,212 $500

Invercargill Dodgers Softball Club $5,000 $5,000

Invercargill Primary School Educational Initiatives Trust (enrich@ILT) $388,395 $378,000

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust - Tertiary scholarships $96,300 $96,300

Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd $40,000 $20,000

Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $6,000 $6,000

Southern Stars $10,000 $2,500

Southland Basketball Association $95,000 $95,000

Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust $12,500 $11,000

Southland Darts Association $1,500 $1,500

Southland Disability Enterprises Ltd $50,000 $25,000

Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust $400,000 $400,000

Southland Motorcycle Club $40,000 $40,000

Southland Multicultural Council Inc $39,624 $15,000

Southland Riding for the Disabled $15,000 $15,000

Southland Rowing Association Inc $10,680 $8,500

Southland Softball Association $45,000 $40,000

St John's Girls' School $3,968 $2,500

Swim Southland $72,500 $70,000

Waihopai City Lions Club $5,961 $5,000

Waihopai Runaka Inc $6,000 $6,000

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:

   Bowls Southland - Craig Merrilees $700 $700

   TOA Fighting Systems Southland Inc - C Dunlevey, L Beattie, P Thompson $4,500 $3,600

Grant declined in full:

St Patricks Parish - Outside policy criteria

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

OCTOBER  2019                                                                                                             

Grants Approved     $1,401,020

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Angela Newell declared an interest in Invercargill Primary Schools Educational Initiatives Trust and Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust. 

(2) Alan Dennis and Chris Ward both declared an interest in Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust's application. 


